THIRD AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS$2060!

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT Is made and entered Into as of the 12 day of November 20119, and shali
be deemed and laken as forming a part of the Agresment for Environmental Engineering Services ("Agreement’) by and
betwaen the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a munleipal corporation of the State of illinols ("Commission"}
and Tetra Tech, Inc. ("Consultant’) effective December 8, 2015 with the fike operafion and effact as If the same were
incorporated fhereln. .

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consullant have heretofore entered info an Agreement effective the 8¢ day of
December 2015, wherein the Consullant is fo provide Environmental Enginesring Services for Various Project Sites for the
Commisslon, and

WHEREAS, the Gommission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additional Services
performed and assoclated compensalion due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in considerafion of the provisions and condifions set forth in the Agreement and hereln, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as herelnaftar set forth.

It Is agreed by and between the parties herelo that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agresment pursuant fo this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A - Scope of Services
21 The Consuitant is to provide Environmental Engineering Services as described in the Agreement.
3 Term

31 This Amendment extends the ferm of the Agreement through December 31, 2020,

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant and the signatura(s) of each persen signing
on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized tarms not defined heraln shall have the meaning ascribed o them in the agreement. Except as and to the extent
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified hereln, ali terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.




THIRD AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER P$20601

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 3.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date:

Date: /9///?

CONSULTANT

Tetra Tech, Inc.

Date: November 20, 2019

" Richard A, Lemmor
Senior Vice Presldfnt, Corporate Administration
Subscribed and sworn

day of 20 .

Cop atkecthed:

Notefy Public
My €ommission expires:
(Seal of Notary)

Approved as to form and legality

O(./w % M Date: /2’03 ‘0‘2&/?

Neal & Leroy, LLC




A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity
of that document.

State of CALIFORNIA )
)
County of LOS ANGELES )

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 20" day of November, 2019, by

RICHARD A. LEMMON proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared
before me.

P

MICHELLE D. CLOUTIER
COMM. #2211761

b
JRA | =
2 Notary Public - gaﬁiolrma a .
Los Angeles Counly - / { .
ires Aug. 27, 2021 - Yy
My Comm. Expires Aug. 27, 2 il /IM/U: J C«.S)u/ o

(Seal) Signature




'lt TETRATECH

CERTIFICATE
TETRA TECH, INC.

To Whom It May Concern:

| hereby certify to you that | am the duly elected and qualified Senior Vice President,
General Counsel and Secretary of Tetra Tech, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the “Company”), and
that as such, | am authorized to execute this Certificate on behalf of the Company. | further
certify to you on behalf of the Company that:

Richard A. Lemmon, Senior Vice President, Corporate Administration, is authorized and
empowered, in the name of the Company, in accordance with the Company’s Signature Approval
Authority Matrix, as approved by the Company’s Board of Directors, for and on behalf of the
Company, to execute the Third Amendment to Environmental Engineering Services Contract
Number PS20601 between the Company and the Public Building Commission of Chicago, dated
November 12, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand as of this 20" day of November,

Crine

Preston Hop
Senior Vice President, General Counsel,
and Secretary

2019.




